	Sterling Sewer Project City Project No. SS2013-04 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED			Engineer's Estimate Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering Lynden, WA 98264		Stremler Gravel, Inc PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Blaine, WA 98230	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan		LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
5	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
6	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
7	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
8	Sawcut ACP	1,550	LF-IN	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.60	\$930.00	\$0.60	\$930.0
9	Sawcut PCC	50	LF-IN	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$2.50	\$125.0
10	Water	12	M GAL.	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$600.0
11	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	850	CY	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$18.00	\$15,300.0
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6,300	SF	\$1.50	\$9,450.00	\$0.20	\$1,260.00	\$0.35	\$2,205.0
13	Gravel Base		TON	\$12.50	\$23,750.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$6.50	\$12,350.0
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	50	TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.50	\$1,825.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.0
15	Commercial HMA	60	TON	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.0
16	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.0
17	Manhole Riser	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.0
18	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.0
19	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	45	CY	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.0
20	Removing Concrete Thrust Block	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.0
21	Concrete Thrust Block	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$660.0
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.95	\$7,352.00	\$94.00	\$15,040.0
23	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	435	LF	\$65.00	\$28,275.00	\$54.42	\$23,672.70	\$75.00	\$32,625.0
24	Testing Sewer Pipe	435	LF	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$1,305.00	\$2.00	\$870.0
25	Erosion/Water Pollution Control		FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
26	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
27	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$70.00	\$140.0
28	Seeded Lawn Installation		SY	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.0
29	Landscape Restoration		FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
30	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		SY	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.0
31	Quarry Spalls		TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.15	\$4,415.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.0
32	Plastic Stop Line		LF	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$25.50	\$229.50	\$24.00	\$2,000.00
33	Pothole Existing Underground Utility		EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
34	Repair Existing Public & Private Facilities		FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
35	Unanticipated Site Work		FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
00	Subtotal		וית	φυ,υυυ.υυ	\$163,290.00	φο,υυυ.υυ	\$133,066.70	φ5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Sales Tax (8.7%)				\$163,290.00		\$133,066.70		\$146, 151.00
	Total Bid (Including Tax)				\$14,208.00		\$144,643.50		
	Total Did (moldding Tax)						\$144,645.50		\$161,040.1

